
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Compliance investigation of IBGH 
Communications, LLC for apparent violation 
of Sections 364.02 and 364.04, Florida 
Statutes. 

DOCKET NO. 030876-TI 
ORDER NO. PSC-03-1444A-PAA-TI 
ISSUED: January 21,2004 

AMENDATORY ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION 

On December 22, 2003, we issued Order No. PSC-03-1444-PAA-TI. That Order 
addressed the process by which the company could cure its apparent deficiencies with respect to 
Sections 364.02 and 364.04, Florida Statutes. However, due to a scrivener's error, the docket 
was closed instead of remaining open. Therefore, Order No. PSC-03-1.444-PAA-TI is amended 
to reflect that the docket remains open. 

$ 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-03-1444- 
PAA-TI is hereby amended to reflect that the docket remain open. It is further 

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-03-1444-PAA-TI is reaffirmed in all other respects. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 21st day of January, 2004. 
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BLANCA S. BAYO, Director \ 
Division of the Commission Clerk 
and Admini st rat ive Services 


